

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Report Type: Initial Report: Prosecutors Report: Supplement: Re-open: Assist: Closing: Attachments: Statements: Teletype: Photos: Sketchmap: Evidence: Other: Assist: Re-open: Assist: Closing: Attachments: Statements: Teletype: Photos: Sketchmap: Evidence: Other: Re-open: Report Type: Photos: Sketchmap: Re-open: Report Type: Photos: Re-open: Report Type: Photos: Photos		
INCIDENT DATE 12/14/2012 09.91 12/14/2012 TIME PRIMARY OFFICER JEWISS, DANIELE 0.034 WAN NESS, RACHAEL INCIDENT ADDRESS 0.0012 Dickenson Dr Newtown 06482 Active Not Applicable Active Active Not Applicable Not Appl		
1200704559 12/14/2012 09:41 12/14/2012 JEWISS, DANIELE 0034 VAN NESS, RACHAEL INCIDENT ADDRESS 00012 Dickenson Dr Newtown 06482 Action Taken: On 12/19/12, new information from the shooter's 04 , was received, indicating that Adam Lar have had past communications with a male friend, believed to be 04 , whom recently moved 04 , was received, indicating that Adam Lar have had past communications with a male friend, believed to be 04 , whom recently moved 04 , was received, indicating that Adam Lar have had past communications with a male friend, believed to be 04 , whom recently moved 04 , was received, indicating that Adam Lar have had past communications with a male friend, believed to be 04 , whom recently moved 04 , was received, indicating that Adam Lar have had past communications with a male friend, believed to be 04 , was received and follow up with any recent change of in or around Lanza's home address. On 12/19/12, this Detective accessed the VGSI.com website and checked the surnames of all parties currently or recently living 04		
INCIDENT ADDRESS 00012 Dickerson Dr Newtown 06482 Active Not Applicable Active Not Applicable Active Not Applicable Active	BADGE NO	
Action Taken: On 12/19/12, new information from the shooter's		
Action Taken: On 12/19/12, new information from the shooter's 04 , was received, indicating that Adam Lar have had past communications with a male friend, believed to be 04 , whom recently moved 04 . This Detective was assigned by Sgt. Pattberg #130 to contact the Postal Inspector and follow up with any recent change of in or around Lanza's home address. On 12/19/12, this Detective accessed the VGSI.com website and checked the surnames of all parties currently or recently living 04 , that was listed as being owned by 04 , that was listed as being owned by 04 , and that 04 was listed as being owned by was listed as being owned by 104 , and that 104 was listed as belonging to 12/19/12, this Detective contacted Jason Bourdeau, Postal Inspector, New Haven, CT, regarding any persons in or around the address with 04	TÜS	
have had past communications with a male friend, believed to be 04 , whom recently moved 04 , This Detective was assigned by Sgt. Pattberg #130 to contact the Postal Inspector and follow up with any recent change of in or around Lanza's home address. On 12/19/12, this Detective accessed the VGSI.com website and checked the surnames of all parties currently or recently living 04 , that was listed as being owned by 04 , and that 04 was listed as being owned by 04 , that was listed as being owned by 04 , and that 04 was listed as belonging to 012/19/12, this Detective contacted Jason Bourdeau, Postal Inspector, New Haven, CT, regarding any persons in or around the address with 04		
This Detective was assigned by Sgt. Pattberg #130 to contact the Postal Inspector and follow up with any recent change of in or around Lanza's home address. On 12/19/12, this Detective accessed the VGSI.com website and checked the surnames of all parties currently or recently living 4. This Detective noted that 94 was listed as being owned by 04, that was listed as being owned by 94, and that 94 was listed as being owned by 94 was listed as being owned by 94 was listed as belonging to 94 was listed as being owned by 94 was listed as belonging to 94 was listed as being owned by 94 was listed as belonging to 94 was listed as being owned by 95 was listed as belonging to 96 was listed as being owned by 96 was listed as belonging to 97 was listed as being owned by 96 was listed as belonging to 97 was listed as being owned by 96 was listed as belonging to 97 was listed as being owned by 97 was listed as being owned b	nza may	
On 12/19/12, this Detective accessed the VGSI.com website and checked the surnames of all parties currently or recently living This Detective noted that Was listed as being owned by O4 Was listed as being owned by O6 Was listed as being owned by O7 Was listed as being owned by O8 Was listed as being owned by O8 Was listed as being owned by O8 Was listed as being owned by O9 Was listed as being owned by Was listed as bei		
On 12/19/12, this Detective accessed the VGSI.com website and checked the surnames of all parties currently or recently living 04 This Detective noted that 04 was listed as being owned by 04 that was listed as being owned by 04 and that 04 was listed as belonging to 04 and that 04 was listed as belonging to 04 and that 04 was listed as belonging to 05 and that 04 was listed as belonging to 06 and that 07 and that 08 was listed as belonging to 07 and that 09 and that 09 was listed as belonging to 08 and that 09 was listed as belonging to 09 and that 09 and that 09 was listed as belonging to 09 and that 09 and that 09 was listed as belonging to 09 and that 09 and 19 and 1	of address	
into COA for C		
into COA for C		
This Detective noted that 04 was listed as being owned by 04 , that was listed as being owned by 04 , and that 04 was listed as being owned by 04 , and that 04 was listed as belonging to 04 , and that 04 was listed as belonging to 04 , and that 04 was listed as belonging to 05 , and that 04 was listed as belonging to 06 , and that 06 was listed as belonging to 07 , and that 08 was listed as belonging to 08 , and that 09 was listed as belonging to 08 , and that 09 was listed as belonging to 08 , and that 09 was listed as belonging to 08 , and that 09 was listed as belonging to 08 , and that 09 was listed as belonging to 08 was listed as belonging to 09 was listed as being owned by owned by owned was listed as being owned by owned was listed as being owned by was listed as being	4	
was listed as being owned by 04 , and that 04 was listed as belonging to 01/12/19/12, this Detective contacted Jason Bourdeau, Postal Inspector, New Haven, CT, regarding any persons in or around the address with 04 that had a change of address recently. This Detective relayed the results of the internet search to Bourdeau agreed to contact the postal carrier for the neighborhood and inquire, with the agreement that he would contact this Detective following day with an answer. On 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective of the 12/20/12, this Detective received to Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the 12/20/12, this Detective of the 12/20/12, this Detective of the 12/20		
On 12/19/12, this Detective contacted Jason Bourdeau, Postal Inspector, New Haven, CT, regarding any persons in or around the address with 04 that had a change of address recently. This Detective relayed the results of the internet search to Bourdeau agreed to contact the postal carrier for the neighborhood and inquire, with the agreement that he would contact this Detective following day with an answer. On 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the feetive of th		
address with 04 that had a change of address recently. This Detective relayed the results of the internet search to Bourde Bourdeau agreed to contact the postal carrier for the neighborhood and inquire, with the agreement that he would contact this Detective following day with an answer. On 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the feetive 04 for the 04 family, which was rerouted to 04, 03 for the change of address into 04 was for 04 family, which was rerouted from 03, 04 There is no COA for 04 for 04 family, but one was identified for 04 family, with the mail for the last name 04 being the Undersigned, an investigator having been Duly sworn deposes and says that had the writer of the attached police report pertaining to this incident number. That the information contained therein was secured as a result of (1)MY personal observation and knowledge: or (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSO	.0	
address with 04 that had a change of address recently. This Detective relayed the results of the internet search to Bourde Bourdeau agreed to contact the postal carrier for the neighborhood and inquire, with the agreement that he would contact this Detective following day with an answer. On 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the contact the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the neighborhood and inquire, with the agreement that he would contact this Detective following day with an answer. On 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the contact the postal carrier for the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the contact the postal carrier for the feetive of the fee		
address with 04 that had a change of address recently. This Detective relayed the results of the internet search to Bourde Bourdeau agreed to contact the postal carrier for the neighborhood and inquire, with the agreement that he would contact this Detective following day with an answer. On 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the feetive 04 for the 04 family, which was rerouted to 04, 03 The change of address into 04 was for 04 was for 04 rerouted from 03, 04 There is no COA for 04 was identified for 04 was identified for 04, with the mail for the last name 04 being the Undersigned, an investigator having been buty sworn beposes and says that had the writer of the attached police report pertaining to this incident number. That the information contained therein was secured as a result of (1)my personal observation and knowledge: or (2)information relayed to me by other members of my police department or of another police department from the person or pers	04	
Bourdeau agreed to contact the postal carrier for the neighborhood and inquire, with the agreement that he would contact this Detective following day with an answer. On 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the feetive of the feetive of the family, which was rerouted to of the change of address of the change of address of the feetive of the family, which was rerouted to of the change of address of the change of address of the feetive of the feetiv	04	
following day with an answer. On 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the feetive of the f		
On 12/20/12, this Detective received an e-mail response (see attached) from Bourdeau indicating that there was a Change of Address (of the feetive of the family, which was rerouted to the family of	later or the	
t effective 04 for the 04 family, which was rerouted to 04,03. The change of addition 04 was for 04, effective 04, rerouted from 03,04. There is no COA for 04, but one was identified for 04, with the mail for the last name 04 being the UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: IAM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBERS OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSON OR PERSON.		
t effective 04 for the 04 family, which was rerouted to 04,03. The change of addition 04 was for 04, effective 04, rerouted from 03,04. There is no COA for 04, but one was identified for 04, with the mail for the last name 04 being the UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: IAM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBERS OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSON OR PERSON.		
There is no COA for 04 , effective 04 , rerouted from 03, 04 There is no COA for 04 , but one was identified for 04 , with the mail for the last name 04 being the undersigned, an investigator having been duly sworn deposes and says that: I am the writer of the attached police report pertaining to this incident number. That the information contained therein was secured as a result of (1) my personal observation and knowledge: or (2) information relayed to me by other members of my police department or of another police department; or (3) information secured by myself or another member of a police department from the person or person.		
There is no COA for	ldress goinç	
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSO		
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSO		
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSON OF PERS	g rerouted t	
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSON OF PERS		
OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSON		
[2] 전 : [2] T		
	ONS	
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE SUPERVISOR I.D.#:	·	
/TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/ 1431 12/29/2012 12:57 pm04770		

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

03.04

The status of the case remains actively under investigation.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3) INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF T∯E INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:

/TFC RACHAEL VAN NESS/

INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:

1431

REPORT DATE:

12/29/2012 12:57 pm 04771

SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

Van Ness, Rachael Bourdeau, Jason W [JWBourdeau@uspis.gov] From: Thursday, December 20, 2012 12:37 PM Sent: To: Van Ness, Rachael FW: 1958912-PVVC Subject: Hi Rachel-Please confirm the receipt of the information below. As always, I can be reached on my cell, I Thanks. Jay Jason W. Bourdeau Postal Inspector. U.S. Postal Inspection Service P.O. Box 8025 New Haven, CT. 06530 203-782-7020 (O) 03 Porothy E sday, December 19, 2012 2:44 PM u, Jason W RE: 1958912-PWC Jason: The following are COAs from Effective date: Name: (entire family change) New Address: 03, 04 The COA system also shows 04 mail going to Regarding the name 04 The following COA is going INTO NAME: (Individual change) Effective Date: 04 OLD ADDRESS: | 03, 04

The COA system shows that the same COA was entered for 04 effective 04 but was deleted for a reason I don't know. The change entered 04 is still valid. Regarding 04 There is no COA on file for . The last name is 04 The closest COA on file to 04 , is for Effective: 04 Name: **NEW ADDRESS:** 03, 04 If you need anything else, let me know. Deb Igel General Analyst U.S. Postal Inspection Service

eau, Jason W sday, December 19, 2012 2:06 PM rothy E 1958912-PVVC

P.O. Box 2168

Hartford, CT 06145-2168 Office: 860-524-6283 Fax: 860-524-6441

04

Possible last name 04

Specifically, we are looking for a possible 04 mast name.

Jason W. Bourdeau
Postal Inspector
U.S. Postal Inspection Service
P.O. Box 8025
New Haven, CT. 06530
203-782-7020 (O)